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1. Last Name: Abikenova

2. First Name, Patronymic (if any): Gulsaya

,+

3. Date of birth: 7 July 2000

4. Previous educationpl background (document type, number of document, date of issue):

Certificate, )KOB Nell83612, 12 June 2017

5. Entrance Examinations (type, number of document, date of issue):

Certificate , 4044178,24 June 201 7

6. Enrolled (higher education institution, year of enrollment):
Kazakh National Research Technical Universit-v named after K.l Satbayrev.20lT y

7. Graduated (higher education institution, graduation year):
Kazakh National Research Technical University natned atier K.l Satbayer'.2021 y.

8. Total number of academic credits earned, ECTS: 265

9. Grade point average (GPA): 3.24

SATBAYEV
UNIVERSITY

Non-profit
joint-stock company

(K.I. Satbayev Kazakh
National Research

Technical University>

AImaty

SUPPLEMENT
TO DIPLOMA

(Transcript)

.l\{b BD 000 t7239506

I July 2021
(dote o.f issue)

2t6
(registration number)

Chairman
of the Board - Rector

z
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10. Professional internship

lnternshif type
Number of
academic

credits - ECTS

Grade

Letter
Grade

Numeric
Grade

Traditional
Grade

Training Practice

Production Practice I

Production Practice II

4

2

A

P

P

4

0

0

5

0

0

I l.Final attestation

Topic of thesis project
(thesis) or dissertation

Number of
academic

credits - ECTS

Grade

Letter
Grade

Numeric
Grade

Traditional
Grade

Improvement of the process of
electrolytic refining of copper

t2 A- 3.67 5



12. Theoretical training:

Ns Code of
discipline

Name of discipline Number of
academic

credits - ECTS

Grade

Letter
Grade

Numeric
Grade

Traditional
Grade

I ) 3 4 f 6 7

I

2

l
5

6

7

8

9

l0
il
l2
li
t4

l6
l'7
l8

l9
20
2l
22
2i
1J

26
2'7

28
2q
30

-11

33

i4
i5
i6
37
38
jc)

40
4l
4l
.l 

-1

44

46
4t
48
49

LNGI05I
MET4I4I
MET I36I
METI3SI
MET455I
MET I592
MET I98I
METI42I

LNGl0r2r
Au{Pl l8

HrJMl l3l
SAFI04I
METI49I
MET4l,3t
METI34I
AAPI32

METI33I
HUMIISI

PHYI 12I
cFtEl e2l
METIOI I

MATI02I
METI29I
AAPI22

MET429I
METI20I
METI732

MET I90 I
HLJMI24I
CSEIT4I
LNGIO54
MATI03l
GENIOII
AAPI06
PFryl I II
ELCI03I
LNGIO52
LNC r0 t 22
MET I37I

MET4I2I
MET43O I

MET433I
AUTI46I
MET IO32
CFIE I99I
CHEIgII
MATIOII
METI44I
LNG I 053

Beginner English ( level Al)
Metallurg1,of non-fen'ous nretals and allovs
Mpdelliug of metallurgical processes
Basics of designing nretallurgical plants
Metallurgl of small metals (Cd. Co. Bi. etc )

Enriching of polimetallik ores
Special and cornbined nrethods of dressing
The processes oftechnogenic and secottdat'y rarv
rnatelials processing
Kazakh (Russian) Language. Basic level (A2)
Physical education ll
Contenrporarl, history of Kazakhstan (state exant)
Industlial ecology and industlial safety'
Physical ntetal scierrce
fundanrentals of rnetallurgy and enrichrnenl
Metallurgy of ferroalloys
Phvsrcal education lV
Metallurgy of hearry non-fen'ous nretals
The nrodern history ol Kazakhstan (video
tutorial)
Physics Il
Chemistry
Inn'oduction to speciality
Mathematics II
Metallurgl, of light metals
Phvsical education III
Theorl' of metallurgical plocesses I

Heat engineering of rnetallurgical processes
Plocesses and devices of concenttatinu
production
Metallurgi, of lare nretals

Q[rilosophr
Infbrnration and communication technology
English General2 (A2)
Mathematics III
Engineering and conrputer graphics
Physical education I

Physics I

Electrotechnics and Microelech onics
Errglish Elententary
Kazakh (Russian) Language. Acadernic level (Bl)
Fundanrentals of conrplex plocessing of
polvrl etallic ra'uv ntaten als
Techrrologl, of uretallurgical productiol
Theorr of metallurgical processes ll
Metal lurgical engineenn-u (in EItgli sh)
Basics of automation
I-lydrometal lurgv of non-ferrous metals
Physical Chenristrl,
Anall'tical chernistq'
Mathematics I
Special electronretallurgv
English General I (A2)

l
6

o
6
6

6
6
IJ

J

0

-:l

6

6

6

6

0

6

2

5

o

0

o

t)

6

6

6
(r

6

5

5

0

5

6

5

3

6

6
6

6
6

6

6

o

5

6

6

A
A
A.
A.
A.

A-

A-

A-

AU

B
B
B
B
B
tJ

B
D

B

B.
B-
B-
ta-

B-
B+
S+
B=
B.
B-
B-

B"
13-

B-
B+
Bi.
B+

C

4

d
4

367
367
3.67
367
3.67

3.67
_1 0/
3.6'7

-1 0/
3.67

-3 67
3.6'7
t67
3.67

0

3

l
j
J
j
3

:
J

3

2.'67
267
l.o I
267
tot
-t 33
3 33
3 tl
3 33
I i-j
3 33

i 33
i 33
3 33
.r 3l
3.i3
_1.-)-1

2

2

z i-)
233

)
5

5

)
5

5

4

4

4

4
A

+

4

4

4

4
,l

4
4

4

4

4

4
4

4
4
.l

4

4

4

I
,]

4

13. Total number of academic credits - ECTS of theoretical training: 244

14. By the Decision of the Attestation Commission (Minutes No. 2

Bachelor of errgineering and technology

in the specialty and (or) educational program 58070900 Metallurgy

dated 7 June

( degre e/q u a I if c a t io n )

2021 )

was awarded

15. Level ofcompliance with the National Qualiffcation Framework: level 6, bachelor
*Inacco|dancewi|h|hes|onda,dR1llesof|heac|i|i|iesoforahiza|ionsorhi8he|and(or)gradua|eeducation,apprvedbytheo|derof|heMinisyoffIlca|ionan.l

Scienceofthe RepublicofKazakhstan No. 595 datedOctober30,2018, the "C +" letter grade isequivalentto the traditiohal "Good" grade



l. @aunlun: egiKe116s3

2.vn,n, orqecrBo (npH ero HaflHr'.r'): I-yncar Aruar,(rt:rt

.a.

3. [ara po)KAenns | 7 Hrcns 2000

4. flpeaulqyurlrfi AoKylteHT ob o6pa:on atnu (sHA, Horuep noKyrreHTa, nara Bbulaqu):

Arrecrar, )KOE .l\b I I 836 12, 12 Vlwun 2017

5. BcrynureJrbH6re HcnbrraHHn (nHq, HoNtep AoKyl{eHTtr Atrx nurqaun):

CeprutprEr ar, 4044 17 8, 24 Vtonn Z0 17

6. llocrynun(-a) (eyt, rol nocrynneHun):
Ka:axcxl'tii HauHoHarbHbtlt t.tcc,re.{onare,rscxHti rexHlr,tecxr.ril vHHBepo.rrer lrlreuH K.H Carnaega. 20li r

7. OrconqHn(-a) (nyr; roA oKoHrranur):
Ka3a-rcxuti HaulroHarbHbrit ficcrerosareltcxuil rexnnqecrHir vHnBepcltrer irlreHu K.H. Carnaesa, 2021 r
8. O6ruee qucJro ocBoeHHbrx aKaAeruuqecKnx KpenlrroB - ECTS: 265

9. CpeaHea3BerrleHHaq oueHKa (GPA) o6yveHHn: 3.24

SATBAYEV
UNIVERSITY

HeroutrepqecK0e
aKtlrroHepHoe 06uecrBo

<<Ka:axcrcn fi HaunoHalrs sl ir

HccJIeAoBarelucrcnfr

rexsuqecrllfi
yHr{BepcHTeT

nMeHlt K.H. CarnaeBa)

ropon Anprarrr

7r>

IIPI{JIO}KEH14E
I{ AufrroMr/
(rpaHcKpr{rr)

JTs BD 000 t7239506

I Vrcns 2021
(c)arna nbtdequ.)
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I 0. tlpoQeccuoHaJrbHafl npaKTilKa

Bul nparrnrclr
't-

Koflu.Iecrso
aKatreMnqecKHx

KpeAuroB-ECTS

OueHxa

oyKBeHHafl B OAJIJIAX 'rPalu-
uuoHHaq

Vqe6Has npaKTHKa

flpouraolcrBeHHa.q nparrura I

flpoHrnogcrBeHHar npaKruKa II

4

2

2

A
P

P

4

0

0

5

0

0

I 1. Hroronafl arrecrau[fl

Teua ntlnJroMHoro
npoeKra (pa6orrr)
HJrU AHCCepTaUHH

KorHqecrso
aKaAeMnqecKHx

KpenuroB-ECTS

Oueuna

OYKBEHHAq s Oarrax TpaAn-
uuoHHafl

VcooepueHcrBoBaHHe npoqecca
3neKTpon14THqecKofo
padrnHupoaaHHfl MeilH

t2 A- 3.67 5



I 2. TeopeltrqecKoe oOyueulre:

Kol lnc-
UHNJIHHbI

HaltMeHosaHile ancuHnJIHHbr

s 6afinax TpaauulroHrrafl

LNGl0,5l
MET4I4I
MET t.j6l
MET I38I

MET455I
METI592
MET I98I
MET I42I

LNG l0l2l
AAPIIs

FIUMII3I

SAF I04I

MET I49I
MET4I3I
MET I34I
AAPI32

METIS3I
IJUMII8I
PHYI I2I
CHEI 92 I

METIOII
MATI02I
MET I29I
AAPI22

MET129I
MET I20 I

MET I 732
MET I90 I

Hulvl l24l
CSE I74I
LNGIO54
MATI03I
GEN1OII
AAPI06
PHYI II I

ELCI03I
LNG l0-52

LNG l0 t22
MET I37I

MET4I2 I

MET43O I

MET4]3I
AUTI46I
METI0_32
CHEI99I
CHEIgII
MATIOII
METI44I
LNG I 053

Asr.nniicrur"r n:rrx Begrnner (-vpoBeHb Al)
Meralll prHn uBerHblx NterulltoB rt cnraBoB
Molellr;loeaHle rrerann),pnttteckHx npoueccoB

HOB Lt npoeKrHpoBaHltt it eTaJIt\f prHrlect(llN

Merallyprn.a nrarbrN 
^tera,qroa 

(Cd, Co, Bi lr r g )
O6ora ute g ne noJ.r r1r{erar'rng rrecKnx pyl
Cneuua.nrHrre n rou6HHrporan"ute 

"aro.lt 
r o6oraulengr

llpoueccur nepepa6orrcu rexHoreHHoro H Bropr.rrlHor-o
cbrpbt
Pyccruii s:ur. Ea:oarrir ypoeeus (.A2)
(Dlr:n'recraq ryntrypa I I
ConpelreHHa.l Hcroptr Ka:axcraHa { rocy.laDcrBeHHbtri
3k3a[feH )

flpolnr ru,ren Har ?Kororltr r.t npoH3Bo.ilcrBeH Ha.R

OcHoerr Merallnyprlrr ll o6orauleHltl
Mera,r,typrnr dleppocn,la ros
<lruluqecra.s ry,rrnpa IV
Meralnyprn.a rrxerbtx uBerHr,lx Nrerar.noB
LoBpe[f cHHat !rcroprr Ka:axcraHa(allaeovpor.l)
Ou:nxa II
O6ua.s xnr.rH.s
BsereHlte B cneuHarbllocrb
Marelrarrrra I I
Mera,r,ryprttr .nerKHX t\teranJroB

nreckar ryruqpa III
l eopur i\teTaJ'L.rypni,lecrcux npoueccoo I
l enno?HepreTltKa rreTartvprr.trlecKnx npoueccoB
flpoueccrr u annaparbl o5or.arlrreltuoro npon3BoilcrBa
Merannyprur pe;:tKtr\ McralrlloB
<Du,roco$ur
14nrlrcplrauuoHHo-Kor\rMyHlrKaulroHHble rexHofl orrH
AHuufrcrufi .qrrrx General 2 (A2)
Marenrarrrra I II
HHxeHepuar H Kor\{nbrorepHa.a rpa{rHxa
(Dr3n'recKar ryltrypa I

HHKa ti MLtKpo3IeKrpoHItKa
Anunr"rcrHfi R:ux Elementan,
Pyccxrrii .q:urr. Araneilru'lecxufi ypoaelrr (Bl )
OcHosrr Ko[rnneKcHor"r nepepa6orrlr
nott{IteTaIJlHqecKoro cbtDbt
TexHolortr.s MerannyprltrlecKoro npolt3Bor:IcrBa
r eopur lrera].rnyprlrrrecrrrx npoueccor ll
.MerannypruvecKar HHxeHepar (ua anrrui-icrou r3btKe)
OcHosrr aBToMarlnaunr4
f uapoltera.nnyprHr uBerHbrx uerarroB
@t{lHqecra.q xI.f lntg
AfiarHrtt.recrat xHMHt
Marerranrra I
L.neuHanbHar )aeKrpoMeTaln\rprHt
AHrlnr'.icrrii qrsrr General I ('A2)

5

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Kollrqecrno
aKaneMuqecKHX

KpenHroB-ECTS

13. Ko.rruqecrBo araAeMurtecKnx r(pernToB - ECTS reoperuqecroro oilyteuun: 244
14. PerueH'eM ArrecraunonHoft Korlrnc''r (npororol J\! 2 or 7 VI*ts

flpucyxaeHa (npucBoeHa) Eaxalanp rexHHKH I,t rexHonofnfi 
('nenerrc/xacuurltuxa4un)

flo cneunarlbHocrlr r (nrn) o6paronarenbuofi nporpaMMe 58070900 Merannyprgq

20 2l n.)

15. Vpoeenr comrercrBnr Hal|xoBarLrrotr paMKn KBrnt|ofiKaqlllf: 6 ypoBeHb, 6aKa[aBp
*6coomsemcmancTunoeounnpaataaludenme,bBoonuopeafBa4u|isb]cuE2ou(uJtu)nocJlea'woscKoeoo6pamsaHu,'|'

orn 30.10.20t8 z. N 59S, o4exxa io 6.xeeunoi arcmexe <Ci,t creueater^ri ,ipiu"1,,oooo, o,eHke dxoDouto,


